# 504111703 11/28/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4158373

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARC A. GESSFORD	09/10/2015
SAMUEL A. CASSEL	09/09/2015
LAWRENCE M. LE MON	09/10/2015
NEIL CLAYTON	09/10/2015
STANLEY G. MILLER	09/10/2015
JESSICA ANNA DUNN	09/10/2015
KARL A. RINDER	09/10/2015
MICHAEL J. WADZITA	09/21/2015
THUY T. NGUYEN	09/10/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TEKTRONIX, INC.	
Street Address:	14150 SW KARL BRAUN DRIVE	
City:	BEAVERTON	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97077-0001	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29585622

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (503)274-4622

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax humber, if provided, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vide

**Phone:** 503-627-1785

Email: docketing@techlaw.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL A. NELSON TEKTRONIX, INC.

Address Line 1: 14150 SW KARL BRAUN DRIVE
Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 500, M/S 50-LAW
Address Line 4: BEAVERTON, OREGON 97077

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11621-US2-9025-1625

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SEAN D. O'BRIEN

504111703 PATENT REEL: 040431 FRAME: 0407

SIGNATURE:	/Sean D. O'Brien, Reg. 52080/
DATE SIGNED:	11/28/2016
Total Attachments: 9	
source=00331289#page1.tif	
source=00331289#page2.tif	
source=00331289#page3.tif	
source=00331289#page4.tif	
source=00331289#page5.tif	
source=00331289#page6.tif	
source=00331289#page7.tif	
source=00331289#page8.tif	
source=00331289#page9.tif	

PATENT REEL: 040431 FRAME: 0408

#### ASSIGNMENT

### WHEREAS, INVE

Marc A. Gessford	Residing at	13761 NW Mason Hill Road North Plains, Oregon 97133
Samuel A. Cassel	Residing at	4515 SW Caldew Street
		Portland, Oregon 97219
Lawrence M. Le Mon	Residing at	8196 SW 181 <sup>st</sup> Avenue
	1,00,00,00	Beaverton, Oregon 97007
Neil Clayton	Residing at	2724 NE Charlois Drive
rem Glayton	rycaiuing at	Hillsboro, Oregon 97124
Stanley G. Miller	Residing at	13135 SW Del Mar Court
		Beaverton, Oregon 97008
Innaina Amon Dissan	Onnidian at	9125 SW Pony Place
Jessica Anna Dunn	Residing at	Beaverton, Oregon 97008
Karl A. Rinder	Danidian at	7799 SW 173 <sup>rd</sup> Place
Nam A. Amuer	Residing at	Beaverton, Oregon 97007
Milebert F Maredwitz	Manialina at	6517 Highland Drive
Michael J. Wadzita	Residing at	Vancouver, Washington 98661
Then T Mineran	Danidian of	16968 SW Theodore Way
Thuy T. Nguyen	Residing at	Beaverton, OR 97006

have invented certain new and ornamental improvements in

### STACKING SYSTEM FOR ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT

#### for which I/we:

Х	have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of even date herewith;			
X	have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, No.	29/539,197	on	September 11, 2015
	have filed a U.S. Provisional Application, No.		on	

#### And

Tektronix, Inc. (hereinafter called Assignee), an Oregon corporation whose address is 14150 SW Karl Braun Drive, Beaverton, Oregon 97077-0001 desires to acquire my/our entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and said application(s);

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I/we hereby assign and transfer to Assignee my/our entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements throughout the world, and in and to said application(s), including any previously filed provisional application(s) and any continuation(s) or division(s) thereof, and any Letters Patent or other protective right(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, including the right to file in foreign countries applications for protection of said improvements claiming priority from said application(s).

I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and corresponding officials in any and all foreign countries to issue said Letters

(00212947;1) Assignment

Page 1 of 3

Patent(s) or protective right(s) to Assignee as the assignee of my/our entire right, title and interest therein, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee.

I/We hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I/We hereby agree to communicate to Assignee or its legal representatives any facts known to me/us relating to said improvements, to testify as to the same in any interference or legal proceeding concerned therewith, to execute promptly and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives upon request any and all papers, instruments, declarations and affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce Letters Patent(s) or other protective right(s) for said improvements throughout the world, and generally to do everything necessary or desirable to vest and perfect title thereto in Assignee.

This assignment is binding upon me/us and my/our heirs, successors and personal representatives, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees.

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this document is executed. Assignor hereby grants permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

	INVENTOR NAME	SIGNATURE //	DATE
Inventor 1	Marc A. Gessford	May 94	9-10-15
Witnessed by:	LARBERT Le Man	Sand Sel	9-10-15
Inventor 2	Samuel A. Cassel		
Witnessed by:			
Inventor 3	Lawrence M. Le Mon	Jam U. H. Man	9-10-15
Witnessed by:	They Nowler	V They suren	9-10-15
Inventor 4	Neil Clayton		
Witnessed by:			

(00218947;1) Assignment

Page 2 of 3

	INVENTOR NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Inventor 5	Stanley G. Miller	362 U.A	SEPT 10, 2015
Witnessed by:	Lauesus L	a Naw / ////////////////////////////////	21 9-10-15
Inventor 6	Jessica Anna Dunn	\m/2-	9-10-15
Witnessed by:	CAURENEZ Le	No VIII	1 9-10-15
Inventor 7	Karl A. Rinder	1218	9/6/15
Wilnessed by:	Jessica Dunn	- Chip	9/10/15
			,
Inventor 8	Michael J. Wadzita	Mikel Qall	L 4/21/15
Witnessed by:	Fatima Ha	Dec halimin k	Gala 9/21/15-
		Santana and Sa	***************************************
Inventor 9	Thuy T. Nguyen	Therewo	w 9-10-15
Witnessed by:	Jessica Dun	$n$ $\Omega$	9-10-15

# **ASSIGNMENT**

#### WHEREAS, IWE

Marc A. Gessford	Residing at	13761 NW Mason Hill Road North Plains, Oregon 97133
Samuel A. Cassel	Residing at	4515 SW Caldew Street
Jailluei A. Cassei	17coming at	Portland, Oregon 97219
Lawrence M. Le Mon	Residing at	8196 SW 181 <sup>st</sup> Avenue
Lawrence in. Le mon	r (Columny or	Beaverton, Oregon 97007
Neil Clayton	Residing at	2724 NE Charlois Drive
iveli Glaytori	Trestunig at	Hillsboro, Oregon 97124
Stanley G. Miller	Residing at	13135 SW Del Mar Court
	ivesimily at	Beaverton, Oregon 97008
Jessica Anna Dunn Residing at		9125 SW Pony Place
Jessica Airia Duili	Lesigning at	Beaverton, Oregon 97008
Karl A. Rinder	Residing at	7799 SW 173 <sup>™</sup> Place
Nan A. Niliuci	ixeoluniy at	Beaverton, Oregon 97007
Michael J. Wadzita	Residing at	6517 Highland Drive
iviichael J. VVauzita	izesiding at	Vancouver, Washington 98661
Think T. Nausen	Residing at	16968 SW Theodore Way
Thuy T. Nguyen	izearding at	Beaverton, OR 97006

have invented certain new and ornamental improvements in

#### STACKING SYSTEM FOR ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT

#### for which I/we:

Х	have executed an application for Letters Patent	t of the United States o	even date herewith;
	have filed an application for Letters Patent of	an.	
	the United States, No.	on	
	have filed a U.S. Provisional Application, No.	on	

#### And

Tektronix, Inc. (hereinafter called Assignee), an Oregon corporation whose address is 14150 SW Karl Braun Drive, Beaverton, Oregon 97077-0001 desires to acquire my/our entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and said application(s);

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I/we hereby assign and transfer to Assignee my/our entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements throughout the world, and in and to said application(s), including any previously filed provisional application(s) and any continuation(s) or division(s) thereof, and any Letters Patent or other protective right(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, including the right to file in foreign countries applications for protection of said improvements claiming priority from said application(s).

I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and corresponding officials in any and all foreign countries to issue said Letters

{00218947;1} Assignment

Page 1 of 3

Patent(s) or protective right(s) to Assignee as the assignee of my/our entire right, title and interest therein, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee.

I/We hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I/We hereby agree to communicate to Assignee or its legal representatives any facts known to me/us relating to said improvements, to testify as to the same in any interference or legal proceeding concerned therewith, to execute promptly and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives upon request any and all papers, instruments, declarations and affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce Letters Patent(s) or other protective right(s) for said improvements throughout the world, and generally to do everything necessary or desirable to vest and perfect title thereto in Assignee.

This assignment is binding upon me/us and my/our heirs, successors and personal representatives, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees.

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this document is executed, Assignor hereby grants permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

	INVENTOR NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Inventor 1	Marc A. Gessford		
Witnessed by:			
		1 / /	<u> </u>
Inventor 2	Samuel A. Cassel	Says Lend	9-9-295
Witnessed by:	VaceSprengion	(final)	9-9-295 9/9/15-
		The state of the s	¥.
Inventor 3	Lawrence M. Le Mon		
Witnessed by:			
Inventor 4	Neil Clayton		
Witnessed by:			

			·
	INVENTOR NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Inventor F	Chamles C BRiller		
Inventor 5	Stanley G. Miller		
Witnessed by:			
•			
···			utungstonen.
Inventor 6	Jessica Anna Dunn		
Witnessed by:			
vviiiiesseu by.			***************************************
Inventor 7	Karl A. Rinder		
Witnessed by:			
Inventor 8	Michael J. Wadzita		
STATES SEEM - STATES			
Witnessed by:			
	······		
Inventor 9	Thuy T. Nguyen		
**********	****** ** **********		
Witnessed by:			

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

### WHEREAS, I/WE

Marc A. Gessford Residing at		13761 NW Mason Hill Road North Plains, Oregon 97133		
Samuel A. Cassel	Residing at	4515 SW Caldew Street		
Carridor / t. Gaddor	1 looraing at	Portland, Oregon 97219		
Lawrence M. Le Mon	Residing at	8196 SW 181st Avenue		
Lawrence W. Le Mon	nesiding at	Beaverton, Oregon 97007		
Nail Claydon	Residing at	2724 NE Charlois Drive		
Neil Clayton		Hillsboro, Oregon 97124		
Charles C. Millon	Danielius augst	13135 SW Del Mar Court		
Stanley G. Miller	Residing at	Beaverton, Oregon 97008		
In a size Anna D	Desidien	9125 SW Pony Place		
Jessica Anna Dunn	Residing at	Beaverton, Oregon 97008		
Karl A. Diadar	Desiding of	7799 SW 173 <sup>rd</sup> Place		
Karl A. Rinder	Residing at	Beaverton, Oregon 97007		
Naislana II I NA/animika	Desidies	6517 Highland Drive		
Michael J. Wadzita	Residing at	Vancouver, Washington 98661		
Thurst Names	Designation	16968 SW Theodore Way		
Thuy T. Nguyen	Residing at	Beaverton, OR 97006		

have invented certain new and ornamental improvements in

STACKING SYSTEM FOR ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT

#### for which I/we:

X	have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of even date herewith;		
	have filed an application for Letters Patent of		
	the United States, No.	on	
	have filed a U.S. Provisional Application, No.	on	

#### And

Tektronix, Inc. (hereinafter called Assignee), an Oregon corporation whose address is 14150 SW Karl Braun Drive, Beaverton, Oregon 97077-0001 desires to acquire my/our entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and said application(s);

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I/we hereby assign and transfer to Assignee my/our entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements throughout the world, and in and to said application(s), including any previously filed provisional application(s) and any continuation(s) or division(s) thereof, and any Letters Patent or other protective right(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, including the right to file in foreign countries applications for protection of said improvements claiming priority from said application(s).

I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and corresponding officials in any and all foreign countries to issue said Letters

{00218947;1} Assignment

Page 1 of 3

Patent(s) or protective right(s) to Assignee as the assignee of my/our entire right, title and interest therein, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee.

I/We hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I/We hereby agree to communicate to Assignee or its legal representatives any facts known to me/us relating to said improvements, to testify as to the same in any interference or legal proceeding concerned therewith, to execute promptly and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives upon request any and all papers, instruments, declarations and affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce Letters Patent(s) or other protective right(s) for said improvements throughout the world, and generally to do everything necessary or desirable to vest and perfect title thereto in Assignee.

This assignment is binding upon me/us and my/our heirs, successors and personal representatives, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees.

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this document is executed, Assignor hereby grants permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

	INVENTOR NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE '
Inventor 1	Marc A. Gessford		
Witnessed by:			
Inventor 2	Samuel A. Cassel		
Witnessed by:			
			,
Inventor 3	Lawrence M. Le Mon		
Witnessed by:			
			•
Inventor 4	Neil Clayton	Ment the	10 leptember 2015
Witnessed by:	DALE DANIES	THE !	10 September 2015 0 SEPT 2015

{00218947;1} Assignment

Page 2 of 3

	INVENTOR NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Inventor 5	Stanley G. Miller		
Witnessed by:			
	•		•
Inventor 6	Jessica Anna Dunn		,
Witnessed by:			
Inventor 7	Karl A. Rinder		
Witnessed by:			
Inventor 8	Michael J. Wadzita		
Witnessed by:	-		·
Inventor 9	Thuy T. Nguyen		
Witnessed by:			

{00218947;1} Assignment

Page 3 of 3